ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/8/2023 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD/
TOLLVIEW DR
8/8/2023 2600 MARTIN LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023 3275 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
8/8/2023 APPROX LOC: 5001 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY
8/8/2023 APPROX LOC: SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY
8/8/2023 1600 HICKS RD TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023 2200 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023 3407 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023 3321 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023 4724 ARBOR DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ASSIST
8/8/2023 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL
8/8/2023 1601 ROHLWING RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023 APPROX LOC: 4201 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WEBER DR
8/8/2023 APPROX LOC: 2593 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
8/8/2023 2505 FULLE ST AMBULANCE CALL
8/8/2023 2804 MEADOW DR AMBULANCE CALL
8/8/2023 4728 ARBOR DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/8/2023 4728 ARBOR DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023 2905 ALGONQUIN RD IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023 3201 CAMPBELL ST UNKNOWN PROBLEM
8/8/2023 3200 CAMPBELL ST WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2023 3105 TOLLVIEW DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/10/2023 8:13:20 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/8/2023

8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023

8/8/2023
8/8/2023

8/8/2023
8/8/2023

8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023

8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023

RMP23-001899

RMP23-001901
RMP23-001900

RMP23-001903

RMP23-001904

4305 PEACOCK LN
2309 EASTMAN ST
2603 GEORGE ST
3201 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

800 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:2900
CAMPBELL ST

1801 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

3266 KIRCHOFF RD
4716 ARBOR DR
2212 ALGONQUIN RD
5420 NEWPORT DR
1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5550 ASTOR LN

4702 ARBOR DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

4503 PEACOCK LN

2305 WILKE RD

309 COLLEGE CROSSING

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

911 TEST CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
MAN WITH KNIFE
WIRELESS 911 INFO

CODE 2

LOCK OUT

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/10/2023 8:13:20 AM
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8/8/2023 2101 HICKS RD INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
8/8/2023 900 CARNEGIE ST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2023 RMP23-001905 2307 SIGWALT ST DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/8/2023 RMP23-001906 2500 ALGONQUIN RD STATION REPORT
8/8/2023 2410 FREMONT ST AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
8/8/2023 RMP23-001907 4722 ARBOR DR DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/8/2023 RMP23-001909 1410 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/8/2023 RMP23-001908 5450 ASTOR LN STATION REPORT
8/8/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
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