



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/8/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / TOLLVIEW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/8/2023		2600 MARTIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023		1600 HICKS RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023		4724 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/8/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/8/2023		1601 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 4201 WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 2593 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/8/2023		2505 FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/8/2023		2804 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/8/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/8/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023		2905 ALGONQUIN RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	
8/8/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2023		3105 TOLLVIEW DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/8/2023		4305 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2023		2309 EASTMAN ST	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
8/8/2023	RMP23-001899	2603 GEORGE ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/8/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
8/8/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2023		APPROX LOC:2900 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2023		1801 HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2023		3266 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2023	RMP23-001901	4716 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/8/2023	RMP23-001900	2212 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/8/2023		5420 NEWPORT DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/8/2023	RMP23-001903	4702 ARBOR DR	MAN WITH KNIFE	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/8/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2023		4503 PEACOCK LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2023		2305 WILKE RD	LOCK OUT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023	RMP23-001904	309 COLLEGE CROSSING	STATION REPORT	
8/8/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/8/2023		2101 HICKS RD	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
8/8/2023		900 CARNEGIE ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2023	RMP23-001905	2307 SIGWALT ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/8/2023	RMP23-001906	2500 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
8/8/2023		2410 FREMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/8/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/8/2023	RMP23-001907	4722 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/8/2023	RMP23-001909	1410 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/8/2023	RMP23-001908	5450 ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	
8/8/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT